Document: W0301015, Rev: D
WS03DLC(-B) through WS24DLC(-B)
Transient Voltage Suppressor
Features
 350 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp = 8/20μs)
 Unidirectional & Bidirectional Configuration
 Protects One Power or I/O Port
 ESD Protection > 40 kilovolts

MAXIMUM
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@VWM
Id(μA)
TYPICAL
CAPACITANCE
@0V, 1 MHz
C(pF)
WS03DLC 03 3.3 4.0 7.0 19.0V @ 20.0A 1 1
WS03DLC-B 03B 3.3 4.0 7.0 19.0V @ 20.0A 1 1
WS05DLC 05 5.0 6.0 9.8 18.3V @ 17.0A 1 1
WS05DLC-B 05B 5.0 6.0 9.8 18.3V @ 17.0A 1 1
WS08DLC 08 8.0 8.5 13.4 18.5V @ 17.0A 1 1
WS08DLC-B 08B 8.0 8.5 13.4 18.5V @ 17.0A 1 1
WS12DLC 12 12.0 13.3 19.0 28.6V @ 11.0A 1 1
WS12DLC-B 12B 12.0 13.3 19.0 28.6V @ 11.0A 1 1
WS15DLC 15 15.0 16.7 24.0 31.8V @ 10.0A 1 1
WS15DLC-B 15B 15.0 16.7 24.0 31.8V @ 10.0A 1 1
WS18DLC 18 18.0 20.0 29.0 45.0V @ 8.0A 1 1
WS18DLC-B 18B 18.0 20.0 29.0 45.0V @ 8.0A 1 1
WS24DLC 24 24.0 26.7 43.0 56.0V @ 6.0A 1 1
WS24DLC-B 24B 24.0 26.7 43.0 56.0V @ 6.0A 1 1
Note 1: Part numbers with an additional “B” suffix are bidirectional devices, i.e., WS05DLC-B
Note 2: For Bidirectional Devices Only: Electrical characteristics apply in both directions.